

## CITY OF POMPANO BEACH

100 W Atlantic Blvd, Pompano Beach, FL 33060

WORK AUTHORIZATION NO: 17	COPBFL Project Manager: A. Randolph Brown/ Shana Coombs-Gordon Phone: 954-545-7044/954-545-7004 Email: Randolph.Brown@copbfl.com Shana.Coombs@copbfl.com COPBFL Contract Specialist: Antonio Pucci Phone: 954-786-5574 Email: Antonio.Pucci@copbfl.com	
Firm Name: Carollo Engineers, Inc. Address: 301 N. Cattlemen Road, Suite 302 City/State/Zip: Sarasota, FL 34232	Firm's Contact Representative: Laura Baumberger Phone: 941-371-9832 Email: LBaumberger@carollo.com	
In accordance with solicitation number <b>L-40-15</b> , Ordinance number <b>2016-26</b> dated <b>1-19-2016</b> for Engineering Services, the City of Pompano Beach hereby directs the firm to perform the services for the project as detailed in the scope of work, attached hereto and made a part of this Work Authorization for the amount specified below.		
Description: Carollo Engineering, Inc will be updating the City's 2014 Water Supply Facilities Work Plan (WSFWP) under work authorization number 18. This plan is mandated by Florida Statues, section 163.3177(6)(c)3. In order to do so, the City must conduct a comprehensive water master plan update. This plan will review costs, water demands, current treatment facilities, equipment and the distribution system in order to make suggestions on operations or capital improvements to ensure current operations and maintenance are able to support the projected water demands for the next 20 years.		
Total Work Authorization Amount: \$197,866.08  CIP/Account No. (For City's internal use): CIP 18-322/Account No. 420-7600-533.65-03 & 420-7599-533.65.03		
Firm/Contractor Approval:	City of Pompano Beach Approval:	
See Signature Pages Below	See Signature Pages Below	
•		

Witnesses:	CITY OF POMPANO BEACH
	By:LAMAR FISHER, MAYOR
	By:GREGORY P. HARRISON, CITY MANAGER
Attest:	
ASCELETA HAMMOND, CITY CLERK	(SEAL)
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	
MARK E. BERMAN, CITY ATTORNEY	
STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF BROWARD	
LAMAR FISHER as Mayor, GREGORY	vledged before me this day of
NOTARY'S SEAL:	NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF FLORIDA
	(Name of Acknowledger Typed, Printed or Stamped)
	Commission Number

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed the day and year hereinabove

"CONTRACTOR"

	(Print or type name of company here)	
Witnesses:  Lyle Munce  (Print or Type Name)  CHRISTOPHER REINBOLD  (Print or Type Name)	Print Name: EUZABETA FWIKAWA  Title: VICE PRESIDENT  Business License No.	
STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF Palm Black		
Litabech i agikawa	ged before me this 13th day of Workber , 2018 by as	
company on behalf of the company. He she is personally known to me or who has produced		
NOTARY'S SEAL:  JANICE MUDD Commission # GG 032465	NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF FLORIDA  (Name of Acknowledger Typed, Printed or Stamped)	
Expires November 14, 2020 Bonded Thru Troy Fain Insurance 800-385-7019	GG 032465 Commission Number	